01-23-07 01-26-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **ETO-1**595 (Rev. 07/9 United States Patent and Trademark Office ΞT 103366286 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: WISTARIA TRADING IN C. SwIT MOSKOWITZ MARC COOPERMAN Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  $oxedsymbol{oldsymbol{arphi}}$  No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 16711 COLLINS AVENUE Execution Date(s) 10/03/2005 4 10/03/2005Assignment City: SUNDY ISLES BEACH Change of Name Security Agreement State: FL Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Zip: 33160 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No Other This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/244,213 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 00 Name: SOUT MOSKOWITZ Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 16711 Collins AVENUE #2505 None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Sunny Isles Beach 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 30050 Zip: 33160 State: Expiration Date 02/0

SwT Moskowitz Total num

Name of Person Signing sheet, at

Signature

Phone Number: 305 956 9041

Fax Number: 305 956 9042

Email Address:

9. Signature:

Total number of pages including cover

Total number of pages including covers sheet, attachments, and documents

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, SCOTT A. MOSKOWITZ, having a postal address of 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505, Miami, FL 33160, and MARC S. COOPERMAN, having a postal address of 20 Wildwood, Short Hills, NJ 07078, have invented a new and useful invention and improvements to the subject matter of:

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DIGITAL WATERMARKING

described in a United States patent application filed on October 5, 2005, this application has not yet been accorded a U.S. Patent Application No. (hereinafter, the "Identified United States Application");

AND, WHEREAS, WISTARIA TRADING, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having a place of business located at 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505, Miami, FL 33160 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to said invention and under the Identified United States Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world, in and to the following: A) said invention and improvements; B) the Identified United States Application; C) any other United States applications (including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications) based in whole or in part on the Identified United States Application, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; D) any foreign applications (including international and regional applications) based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; and E) in and to any and all Letters Patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications, or on said invention and improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced applications or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said invention or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said invention in conflict with this Assignment, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

PATENT REEL: 018836 FRAME: 0663

Attorney Docket No: 80410.0026

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon said above-referenced applications, or upon said invention or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Ochber 3,2005		first moderney
Date		Scott A. MOSKOWITZ
Date		Marc S. COOPERMAN
County of	)	
State of	)	
County and State aforesaid, p	ersonally app	, 2005, before me a Notary Public in and for the eared SCOTT A. MOSKOWITZ, who is personally
known to me or who produce	dand a	as identification, and who signed cknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
and joured the lengthing men	uiiioiii, uiiu u	
(Seal)		
		Notary Public:
		My Commission Expires:
County of State of	)	
On this day	of	, 2005, before me a Notary Public in and for the
known to me or who produce	ed	eared MARC S. COOPERMAN, who is personally as identification, and who signed
and sealed the foregoing insu	rument, and a	cknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
(Seal)		
(Doar)		Notary Public:
		My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, SCOTT A. MOSKOWITZ, having a postal address of 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505, Miami, FL 33160, and MARC S. COOPERMAN, having a postal address of 20 Wildwood, Short Hills, NJ 07078, have invented a new and useful invention and improvements to the subject matter of:

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DIGITAL WATERMARKING

described in a United States patent application filed on October 5, 2005, this application has not yet been accorded a U.S. Patent Application No. (hereinafter, the "Identified United States Application");

AND, WHEREAS, WISTARIA TRADING, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having a place of business located at 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505, Miami, FL 33160 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to said invention and under the Identified United States Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world, in and to the following: A) said invention and improvements; B) the Identified United States Application; C) any other United States applications (including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications) based in whole or in part on the Identified United States Application, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; D) any foreign applications (including international and regional applications) based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; and E) in and to any and all Letters Patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications, or on said invention and improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced applications or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said invention or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said invention in conflict with this Assignment, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

PATENT REEL: 018836 FRAME: 0665 AND WE do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon said above-referenced applications, or upon said invention or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

* <u> </u>	
Date	Scott A. MOSKOWITZ
9/29/2005	Man X Coo
O/29/2005 Date 10/3/2005	Marc S. COOPERMAN
County of )	
State of )	
On this day of	, 2005, before me a Notary Public in and for the
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	peared SCOTT A. MOSKOWITZ, who is personally
known to me or who produced	as identification, and who signed
and sealed the foregoing instrument, and	acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public:
	My Commission Expires:
1. le arrescondes	
County of Wester )	
State of New York )	
known to me or who produced No Di	, 2005, before me a Notary Public in and for the peared MARC S. COOPERMAN, who is personally as identification, and who signed acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
	A V
(Seal)	1 by
	Notary Public: Justey Thrave
Jelfrey T. Taylor Official Seal	My Commission Expires: 6/10/06
Notary Public - New York	
Westchester County	• .
01TA6075722	
My Commission Expires 06/10/2006	

Page 2 of 2